TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM664986

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hub International Texas, Inc.		08/03/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hub International Canada West ULC	
Street Address:	1212-1175 Douglas Street	
City:	Victoria, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8W 2E1	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5958744	FINPATH
Registration Number:	6160463	TELEWEALTH
Registration Number:	6357000	TRUSTED CAPITAL GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse	
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=United States - Hub International Texas, Inc. assignment to Hub International Canada West ULC#page1.tif source=United States - Hub International Texas, Inc. assignment to Hub International Canada West ULC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0970

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hub International Texas, Inc. (Assignor), a Texas corporation, located at 3221

Collinsworth Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76107, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on

Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademarks") and

WHEREAS, Hub International Canada West ULC (Assignee), a Canadian unlimited liability company

located at 1212 -1175 Douglas Street Victoria, BC V8W 2E1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks

and all common law rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Hub International Texas, Inc. hereby assigns to Hub International Canada West ULC all right, title and interest

in and to the trademarks including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademarks.

DATED: August 3, 2021

HUB INTERNATIONAL TEXAS, INC.

Name: John Albright

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0971

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION
	NO.
FINPATH	5958744
TELEWEALTH	6160463
TRUSTED CAPITAL GROUP	6357000

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0972